Terms & Conditions

1. Your Information

- You acknowledge and agree that all information provided by you in the Deloitte Fast 50 Entry Form, or given subsequently as part of the due diligence, interview and judging process (**Entry Information**) is correct and up to date.
- You confirm that you have the authority to provide the Entry Information on behalf of your Company to us.
- Entry Information requires disclosure of both financial and non-financial information. Deloitte acknowledges that all details disclosed in the Financials section of the Entry Form are provided on a confidential basis. We will only use your financial information to determine your percentage revenue growth as part of establishing the Fast 50 and/or Master of Growth indices. The financial information will not be disclosed or used by Deloitte, except on a confidential basis to representatives of Bank of New Zealand (BNZ) on a need to know basis for interview and judging purposes related to the Deloitte Fast 50; and in an aggregated form along with other entrants to publicise the Deloitte Fast 50.
- Subject to the above, the Entry Information will be held by Deloitte and may be used for marketing and publicity purposes. If Personal Information is contained in the Entry Form, our Privacy Policy will apply.
- Information gathered during the entry process will be used to develop insights and trends into the way fast growing companies operate within the New Zealand business environment.
- As part of entering the Deloitte Fast 50, you give us permission to email/telephone/connect with you
 regarding the Deloitte Fast 50. We may on occasion update you with news/information and other
 relevant initiatives relating to SMEs and at any time you may withdraw your consent to receive such
 communications by contacting nzfast50@deloitte.co.nz or using the designated 'Unsubscribe' link on all
 email communications.

2. Judging and post-application period

Deloitte reserves the right to:

- Conduct due diligence in relation to your Entry up to the point the Fast 50 and Master of Growth
 indices are announced. In our sole discretion, we reserve the right to disqualify you from entry or
 placing on the indices based on the results of any due diligence conducted.
- Amend, vary, extend or discontinue the Deloitte Fast 50 programme and these terms, including how
 your participation in the Deloitte Fast 50 is publicised, at any time and for any reason.

Deloitte's decisions and the decisions of the judging panel will be final, and no further correspondence will be entered into.

3. Acknowledgements

By entering the Deloitte Fast 50, you acknowledge and agree that you accept these terms and conditions and:

- You are providing Deloitte with a perpetual, non-exclusive, royalty free and transferable licence to
 use and reproduce the name of the entrant (including any associated trademark or business name)
 and any non-financial, non-confidential information, photographs, videos, voice recordings, media
 coverage or other promotional material relating to the entrant and its directors, shareholders,
 employees, contractors or consultants participation in the Deloitte Fast 50 programme for
 marketing purposes. You waive any claims to royalty, right or remuneration for such use (and
 acknowledge you have the consent of any director, employee, contractor or consultant and
 authority to accept this waiver).
- Your use and placement of the Deloitte or Deloitte Fast 50 logos on any promotional materials (including any websites) shall be approved by Deloitte prior to the publication of the promotional materials (or website).

Please view our <u>Privacy Policy</u> which covers how we use and manage information collected through our website and marketing programmes.

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited ("DTTL"), its global network of member firms, and their related entities (collectively, the "Deloitte organisation"). DTTL (also referred to as "Deloitte Global") and each of its member firms and related entities are legally separate and independent entities, which cannot obligate or bind each other in respect of third parties. DTTL and each DTTL member firm and related entity is liable only for its own acts and omissions, and not those of each other. DTTL does not provide services to clients. Please see www.deloitte.com/about to learn more.

Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited is a company limited by guarantee and a member firm of DTTL. Members of Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited and their related entities, each of which is a separate and independent legal entity, provide services from more than 100 cities across the region, including Auckland, Bangkok, Beijing, Bengaluru, Hanoi, Hong Kong, Jakarta, Kuala Lumpur, Manila, Melbourne, Mumbai, New Delhi, Osaka, Seoul, Shanghai. Singapore. Sydney. Taipei and Tokyo.

Deloitte Private is the brand under which firms in the Deloitte network provide services to privately owned entities and high-net-worth individuals.

Deloitte provides industry-leading audit and assurance, tax and legal, consulting, financial advisory, and risk advisory services to nearly 90% of the Fortune Global 500® and thousands of private companies. Our professionals deliver measurable and lasting results that help reinforce public trust in capital markets, enable clients to transform and thrive, and lead the way toward a stronger economy, a more equitable society and a sustainable world. Building on its 175-plus year history, Deloitte spans more than 150 countries and territories. Learn how Deloitte's approximately 415,000 people worldwide make an impact that matters at www.deloitte.com.

Deloitte New Zealand brings together more than 1800 specialist professionals providing audit, tax, technology and systems, strategy and performance improvement, risk management, corporate finance, business recovery, forensic and accounting services. Our people are based in Auckland, Hamilton, Rotorua, Wellington, Christchurch, Queenstown and Dunedin, serving clients that range from New Zealand's largest companies and public sector organisations to smaller businesses with ambition to grow. For more information about Deloitte in New Zealand, look to our website www.deloitte.co.nz.

This communication contains general information only, and none of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited ("DTTL"), its global network of member firms or their related entities (collectively, the "Deloitte organisation") is, by means of this communication, rendering professional advice or services. Before making any decision or taking any action that may affect your finances or your business, you should consult a qualified professional adviser.

No representations, warranties or undertakings (express or implied) are given as to the accuracy or completeness of the information in this communication, and none of DTTL, its member firms, related entities, employees or agents shall be liable or responsible for any loss or damage whatsoever arising directly or indirectly in connection with any person relying on this communication. DTTL and each of its member firms, and their related entities, are legally separate and independent entities.

© 2024. Deloitte Limited (as trustee for the Deloitte Trading Trust).